to record the terms of the proposed investment. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30(7) read with Paragraph A of Part A of Schedule III and other applicable 
provisions of the LODR Regulations, we would like to update you that the Company has subscribed to 
92,172 (Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Two Series A2 compulsorily convertible 
preference shares (“Series A2 CCPS”) of Ethereal at the price per Series A2 CCPS of INR 2,734 (Indian 
Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Four), aggregating to INR 25,19,98,248 (Indian Rupees 
Twenty Five Crore Nineteen Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight). 

This disclosure will also be hosted on the Company's website i.e., https://www.bluestone.com/investor-
relations.html 

Request you to please take this intimation on record.  

Thanking you, 
Your Sincerely, 
For Bluestone Jewellery and Lifestyle Limited